MU-2 DISTRICT ILLUSTRATIVE AND SITE DIAGRAM

15.5 INSTITUTIONAL MASTER PLAN FOR EC AND MC DISTRICTS
15.5.A INSTITUTIONAL MASTER PLAN REQUIRED
In an EC or MC District, an Institutional Master Plan (IMP) shall be submitted to the City Planning Commission within  three-hundred sixty-five
(365) days of the effective date of this ordinance. If the institution fails to submit the IMP within  365 days, the base district regulations shall
become the effective IMP automatically, and the effective IMP shall be subject to the amendment procedures in Article 15, Section 15.F of these

[...]

27,683 MCS, §2, March 6, 2018, Zoning Docket 086-17

15.5.D PROCEDURE
The procedure for establishing and developing within an EC or MC District and the subsequent Institutional Master Plan (IMP) is as follows. 

15.5.D.1 TIMEFRAME
An Institutional Master Plan shall be submitted within  three-hundred sixty-five (365) days of the effective date of this ordinance.

15.5.D.2 INSTITUTIONAL MASTER PLAN FOR PERMITTED DEVELOPMENT
a.  If the proposed Institutional Master Plan complies with the base district regulations and all uses are those permitted within the district (i.e.,